NTCAFLEX05 Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-May-12 1 Document Number: 29132
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Flex Foil Sensors
Note

Climatic category (LCT/UCT/days) 40/125/56
Weight (without connector) 0.06 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
VISHAY SAP
ORDERING NUMBER
R25-VALUE
(Ω)
R25 TOL.
(± %)
B25/85-VALUE
(K)
B25/85 TOL.
(± %) DESCRIPTION R/T TABLE
NTCAFLEX05103HH 10 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex05 10K 3 %
3960 K 25 mm Table 1
NTCAFLEX05473HH 47 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex05 47K 3 %
3960 K 25 mm Table 2
NTCAFLEX05 Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-May-12 2 Document Number: 29132
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MECHANICAL DATA
1. NTC on flex foil circuit
2. Flex foil circuit
3. High quality modified epoxy glob top
4. Conductive tracks
SAP CODIFICATION
Part Number: NTCAFLEX01473HH
MODEL ASSEMBLY FLEX
SENSOR
MECHANICAL
EXECUTION
RESISTANCE
VALUE
TOLERANCE
ON R25
B-VALUE
RANGE OPTION
NTC A FLEX 05 103 =
10 x 103 Ω
473 =
47 x 103 Ω
H = ± 3 % L (low) =
3000 ≤ B25/85 < 3500
M (medium) =
3500 ≤ B25/85 < 3750
H (high) =
3750 ≤ B25/85 < 4000
X (very high) =
4000 ≤ B25/85 < 4250
Blank
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
L1 L15 L2 Ø D1 L4 L5 H1 P
20 ± 1 25 ± 1 3 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.5 4 ± 1 3 ± 1 1.40 ± 0.2 2.50
RELIABILITY TEST (following IEC 60068 test methods)
TEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENT
Dry heat, steady state 125 °C; 1000 h ΔR/R ≤ 3 %
Damp heat, steady state 56 days at 40 °C
90 % to 95 % RH ΔR/R ≤ 3 %
Rapid change of temperature - 40 °C to + 125 °C; 100 cycles ΔR/R ≤ 3 %
N T C A F L E X 0 5 4 7 3 H H
NTCAFLEX05 Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-May-12 3 Document Number: 29132
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
R/T TABLE 1
R25-VALUE
(kΩ)
R25 TOL.
(%)
B25/85-VALUE
(K)
B25/85  TOL.
(%) SAP MATERIAL NO.
10 ± 3 3960 ± 1 NTCAFLEX05103HH
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES
TEMP.
(°C) R(T)/R25
RESISTANCE
(Ω)
ΔR/R
(%)
α
(%/K)
ΔT
(K)
Rmin.
(Ω)
Rmax.
(Ω)
- 40 34.7116 347 116 10.8031 - 6.66 1.62 309 617 384 616
- 35 25.0089 250 089 10.0392 - 6.45 1.56 224 982 275 196
- 30 18.2023 182 023 9.3093 - 6.25 1.49 165 078 198 968
- 25 13.3804 133 804 8.6110 - 6.06 1.42 122 282 145 326
- 20 9.9313 99 313 7.9424 - 5.87 1.35 91 425 107 201